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Finished Cattle

Finished Beef Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Beef Heifers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Finished Holstein Steers
Day Choice & Prime
Day Choice & Select

Market Bulls

Market Cows
Low Yielding
Thin Shelly

Baby Calves / Head
Beef
Dairy

Cow/Calf Pairs

Bred Heifers
Bred Cows

Market Hogs
230-280 Ibs

Market Sows
300-500 Ibs
Over 500 Ibs

Market Boars
300-700 lbs

149.00

170.00

170.00

137.00
106.00

90.00
30.00

No Test

No Test

No Test

No Test
No Test

70.00

50.00

24.00

187.00

190.00

180.00

153.00

119.50
103.00
88.00

55.00

26.00

Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Feeder Cattle From December 18th

Holstein Steers
400-800 Ibs No Test
800-1100 Ibs No Test

Beef Steers & Bulls

300-400 Ibs 290.00 357.50
400-500 Ibs 255.00 364.00
500-600 Ibs 220.00 297.00
600-700 lbs 185.00 250.00
700-800 Ibs 212.00 225.00
800-900 Ibs 180.00 207.50

Beef Heifers

300-400 Ibs 185.00 307.50
400-500 lbs 155.00 302.00
500-600 lbs 200.00 250.00
600-700 lbs 150.00 258.00
700-800 Ibs 140.00 200.00
800-900 Ibs 155.00 175.00
Bred Heifers 1,425.00 2,625.00
Bred Cows No Test

Cow/Calf Pairs No Test

Discounts on plain, thin and odd lots
of non-vaccinated feeder cattle & bulls

Goats/Head 130.00 195.00
Small Goats 65.00 80.00
Sheep

Fed Lambs 110-145 Ibs

130.00 175.00
Feeder Lambs

50-70 Ibs 150.00 190.00
70-90lbs 150.00 245.00
Ewes

Utility & Good 75.00 110.00

Culls 60.00 80.00



Location Description Weight # Price

*This report represents a few selected animals, not the entire auction*

Representative Sales: Market Cows **Sold by the head

Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,845 1 119.50
Pine City BWF/RWF Cows 1,205 2 119.00
Glenwood Brown Cow 1,445 1 117.00
Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,915 1 116.50
Sandstone Black Cow 1,235 1 116.00
Sandstone Black Cow 1,410 1 115.00
Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,635 1 114.00
Frederic Black Cow 1,520 1 112.00
Kettle River Holstein Cow 1,650 1 110.50
Willow River Holstein Cow 1,415 1 108.00
Sandstone Black Cow 1,160 1 107.00
Willow River Holstein Cow 1,520 1 104.50
Grantsburg Holstein Cow 1,295 1 101.00
Shell Lake Holstein Cow 1,135 1 95.00
Wright Black Cow 1,345 1 94.00
Frederic Holstein Cow 1,410 1 89.50
Representative Sales: Market Bulls
Duluth Black Bull 1,225 1 153.00
Frederic Black Bull 2,065 1 141.00
Pine City BWF Bull 1,460 1 140.00
Representative Sales: Sheep & Goats
Foley g:ﬁ‘}%ﬁa"t\’h'te Spotted 455 1 310.00 *
Zimmerman WBF/White Lambs 72 9 245.00
Black & White
Milaca Spotted/Brown/WBF 72 3 200.00 **
Wether Goats
Shafer White Nanny Goat 160 1 175.00 **
Foley \F/{Vi‘fhi:/:/(?ét%\g’aﬁge 57 3 14250 **
SR L SR (£ S
Representative Sales: Hogs
Harris Black & White Sows 483 2 55.00
Ogilvie White Sows 542 15 54.50
Ogilvie White Sow 455 1 50.00
Grantsburg Red Feeder Pigs 44 6 39.00 **
Braham Black & White Spotted 620 1 26.50
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